Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COV OMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) mark Office **PATENTS C** 102068338 CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Sartomer Company, Inc. Name: Sartomer Technologies Company, Inc. 4-18-02 Oakland Corp. Center 502 Thomas Jones Way Internal Address: Exton, PA 19341 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛂 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: 103 Foulk Road, Suite 200 ☐ Security Agreement - 🖳 Change of Name Other____ City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19803 Execution Date: April 11, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/324,540 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_40.00 Name: Michael B. Fein □ Enclosed Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number. Street Address:_1900 Market Street 50-1275 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 11, 2002 Michael B. Fein

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

4000

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sartomer Technology Company, Inc, of 103 Foulk Road, Suite 200, Wilmington, DE 19803, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous in acquiring the entire interest in, to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/324,540 and all patents issuing therefrom; and

WHEREAS Sartomer Company, Inc., of 468 Thomas Jones Way, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is desirous of assigning the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries listed in the Appendix to ASSIGNOR:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and Letters Patent listed in the Appendix, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue therefore of and in and to all Letters Patent and all Conventional and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent and applications therefore, said inventions and said Letters patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument on the date set forth below.

Sartomer Technology Company, Inc.

w. Name: Technology

RECORDED: 04/18/2002

Sartomer Company, Inc.

Name:

W. P. TECHNOLUG) Title:

Dated:

REEL: 012819 FRAME: 0047